

LOCAL AGENCY FORMATION COMMISSION 550 Main Street, Suite E. Placerville, CA 95667 (530) 295-2707 · lafco@edlafco.us · www.edlafco.us

** Public Announcement **

Due to technical difficulties with Zoom, the February 24, 2021 meeting had to be postponed. We apologize for the inconvenience.

The following items will be heard on **March 3, 2021** at 5:30 pm:

- Pacileo Out of Agency Service Agreement with the El Dorado Irrigation District (LAFCO Project No. 2021-01)
- Consider submitting a request for the transfer of jurisdiction from Placer LAFCO over the dissolution of the Meeks Bay Fire Protection District

The following items will be heard on **March 24, 2021** at 5:30 pm:

- Consider and approve the environmental review and the El Dorado County Fire Protection District Island Annexation (LAFCO Project No. 2020-01) – TIME SET 6:00 pm
- Continued Public Hearing to Consider and Adopt the Environmental Review and the Municipal Services Review and Sphere of Influence Update for the Hickok Road Community Services District (LAFCO Project No. 2020-03)
- Public Hearing to Consider and Adopt the Environmental Review and The Municipal Services Review and Sphere of Influence Update for Sierra Oaks Community Services District (LAFCO Project No. 2020-05)
- Public Hearing to Consider and Adopt the Environmental Review and The Municipal Services Review and Sphere of Influence Update for Garden Valley Ranch Estates Community Services District (LAFCO Project No. 2019-07)

S:\LAFCO Commission Meetings\2021\02 - February 24\Public Announcement.docx